503608570 12/11/2015

EPAS ID: PAT3655201

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| JANE RELTON RHODES | 11/12/2015 |
| WENDY GABEL | 10/27/2015 |
| ERIK MEDNIS | 10/30/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BIOGEN MA INC. | |
|-----------------|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 250 BINNEY STREET | |
| City: | CAMBRIDGE | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 02142 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29542720 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)450-5538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jhughes@bookoffmcandrews.com
Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2401 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 00054-0008-00000 | |
|---|--------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER K. AGRAWAL | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Christopher K. Agrawal/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: 12/11/2015 | | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=2015-12-11 EXECUTED Assignment 00089732#page1.tif source=2015-12-11 EXECUTED Assignment 00089732#page2.tif source=2015-12-11 EXECUTED Assignment 00089732#page3.tif source=2015-12-11 EXECUTED Assignment 00089732#page4.tif

PATENT 503608570 REEL: 037275 FRAME: 0559

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Jane Relton RHODES</u>, of <u>Belmont, MA</u>; <u>Wendy GABEL</u>, of <u>Boston, MA</u>; and <u>Erik MEDNIS</u>, of <u>Sea Bright</u>, NJ, hereby assign to <u>Biogen MA</u> <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Massachusetts</u> having a place of business at:

250 Binney Street Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142,

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right. title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled DISPLAY APPARATUS INCLUDING COMPUTER GENERATED ICONS, filed October 16, 2015, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 29/542,720, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

| DATE: Nov. Who 2016 Jane Relton RHODES | | |
|---|--|--|
| STATE OF Massachuse Hs, country of Middles ex ss. | | |
| Before me this | | |
| Notary Public My Commission Expires: [Notary's Seal Here] MICHELLE RADDI Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires April 2, 2021 | | |

| DATE: 10-27-15 Wendy GAREL | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| STATE OF MUSSACHUSE HS) SS. COUNTY OF MIDDLES LY) SS. | | | |
| Before me this | | | |
| free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. | | | |
| Notary Public My Commission Expires; [Notary's Seal Here] | | | |
| MICHELLE RADDI Notary Public N | | | |

My Commission Expires April 2, 2021

Attorney Docket No: 90054-0008-00000

| DATE: 10-30-15 Erik M | A. Ellel. |
|--|------------------|
| Witness Signature: Many from Witness Printed Name: Witness Printed Name: | Date: 1013013015 |
| MINDY CHEN Witness Signature: NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK Witness Printed Name: No. 01-CH6287928 Caudified in Gueens County Cartificates filed in Albony, New York, and Riogs Countles My Commission Explices September 23, 2617 | Date: |

Assignment Page 4 of 4